APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Project Title:

NE 54th Streat Bridge Replacement over Branch of Founnile Creek - Gonstruction

N seityof, Coniractor: Herberger Construction Co., Inc.
@ﬂ AI]. keny Address: PO Box 326, 2508 W 2nd Ave, Indiancla, 1A 50125
Frinatog sl idgeiste  Finance Budget Code: 945,3945.4451 Flnance Profect # 945.4451
Vendor Project or Invoice #: PO #
Original Contract Date: February 4, 2019 Vendor # 8477
Date of Council Meeting: October 21, 2019 PAYMENT REQUEST # 6

PAYMENT PERIOD: From: September 1,2019 Through: September 30, 2019

Contract Summary

Original Gontract Amount: $ 1,278,252.59

Net change by Change Orders: $ 4,244.84

Contract Amount to Date: (line 1+ 2) $ 1,282,497 .43

Total completed and stored to date: $ 1,143,721.58

Retainage: 3 % of Completed Work:  § 30,000.00 ($30,000 Max.)

Total Earned lass Retainage: $ ©1,113,721.58

Less previous applications for payment: b 920,808.47

SUBTOTAL $ 192,913.11
OTHER CHARGES (Attach an ltemized list) $ -
CURRENT PAYNMENT DUE $ 192,913.11
Balance to finish, including retainage: $ 168,775.85

Contract Time Remaining (If applicable)

5,50 Working Days

The undersigned Contractor cerlifies that to Lhe besl of the Contraclor's knowledge, Informallon and belief the work covered hy this Application for Payment has been complaled
in mccordance with the Conlracl Documenls, thal all the amounts have baen paid by the Conlractor for work for which previous Cerliticals(s) for Payment were issued and
paymenls recelved from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein (s now due,

Construction Conltractor Approval:

Herberger Construction Co,, Inc

Firm Name

/ﬂ/éj//f

“BHAnluro

>4
I

Engineer, al:

Dute 7

Calhoun-Burns and Associales, Inc,

Fitm Namo

Wﬂ‘/

Sign Mf/’ " [

City of Ankeny %%/

A

Dals

/o ///f// g

Date 7

Submit to! Jim Haberichter, P.E. - Civil Engineer lI - Public Works Department
E-mail: JHaberichter@Ankenylowa.gov Phone:  (515) 963-3536 Fax:  (515) 963-3535

Date Printed: 10/14/2019




city of

?&8&%

bringing it all togethers

Calhoun-Burns and Associates, Inc.

Detailed Payment
BRM-SWAP-0187(642)--SD-77

Description

Payment Number

Pay Period

Prime Contractor
Payment Status

Awarded Project Amount

Authorized Amount

NE 54TH ST. OVER BRANCH OF FOURMILE CR.
6

09/01/2019 to 09/30/2019

HERBERGER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
Pending

$1,278,252.59

$1,282,497.43

- Section: 1 - W.Euﬁﬂ?ﬁﬂ.ﬁgm

3,700.000

0010 2102-2710070 CY $19.500  3,765.000 0000 3700000  3,700.000 5000 $72,15000
EXCAVATION, CL 10, RDWY+BORROW

0020 2105-8425015 CY $14250  $85.000 0000 797000  797.000  797.000 5000 S$11357.25
TOPSOIL, STRIP, SALVAGE+SPREAD

0030 21070875000 CY  $1650 348600  0.000 348600 348600  348.600 50.00 §575.19
COMPACTION WMOISTURE+DENSITY CONTROL
Detailed Payment: 10/14/2019

BRM-SWAP-0187(642)--SD-77

Page 10of 9



0040 2115-0100000 CY $60.000 348.600 19.000 187.000 206.000 206.000 $1,140.00 $12,360.00

MODIFIED SUBBASE

0050 2123-7450020 STA $700.000

10100 0.000 0.000 0000 0000  $0.00 50,00
SHLD FINISH, EARTH
0060 MmE-Hommowm: Im%- R .mmm.ooo | H,.WAH..HQQ \_uﬂ.ﬂvc“\ ‘o\.ooo . ﬂmmu.oo-l - 1,741.100 - ‘\‘m\:w“mmﬁ.mwi - Wmmuwwh.mo ‘
STD/S-F PCCPAV'T,CL CCL 3, 9"
Iom_nu‘.m ||NMO.H-QE.M\@MO| EACH $450.000 2.000 0.000 - 2.000 w.oooruf\ - 2.000 R £0.00 mlw..co.oo
RMVL OF SIGN
0080 2416-0100018 EACH  $2,300.000 .!|Hwooo. - o\moo 1.000 - HOMO m.nmuo - $0.00 .Wmvwoo.oo
APRON, CONC, 18"
0090 MM_.HMQHOOOA.M \W%Om Wmvmoowmumalw lww.mmml o 0.000 1.000 1.000 H.ooo. - $0.00 $5,500.00
APRON, CONC, 42"
0100 2435.0140148 EACH $5000000 1000 0000 1000 1000 1000 $0.00  $500000
MANHOLE, STORM SWR, SW-401, 48"
0110 2435-0140200 EACH  $5,850.000 l:lu..mﬁlof:tT 0.000 1.000 1.000 .|~..Looo \Wo.oo $5,850.00
MANHOLE, STORM SWR, SW-402
0120 24350140600 EACH $4625000 3000 0000 3000 3000 3000  $0.00  S$I3875.00
MANHOLE, STORM SWR, SW-406
0130 2435.0250300 EACH  $5,025000 4,000 0.000 4,000 4000 4000 5000 $20,100.00
INTAKE, SW-503
0140 2435-0250500 EACH  $4200.000  2.000 0000 2000 2000 2000 $0.00  $8400.00
Detailed Payment: 10/14/2019

BRM-SWAP-0187(642)--SD-77 Page 2 of 9



INTAKE, SW-505

0150 2435.0251100 EACH  $2,800.000 1.000 0.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 $0.00  $2,800.00
INTAKE, SW-511

0160  2435-0251300 EACH  $4900.000 2000 0000 2000 2000 2000  $0.00  $9.800.00
INTAKE, SW-513

0170 2502-8212208 LF  $32.000 1035000 0000  0.000 0000 0000  $000  $0.00
SUBDRAIN, PERFORATED PLASTIC PIFE, 8"

o180 25028221303 EACH  $160.000 10.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0000 $000  $0.00
SUBDRAIN OUTLET, DR-303

0190 2503-0114215 LF  $85.000 56000 0000 55000 55000 55.000 $0.00  $4,675.00
STORM SWR G-MAIN,TRENCHED, RCP 2000D,15"

0200 25030114218 LF $90.000  231.300 0000 229.800 229800 229800 $0.00  $20,682.00
STORM SWR G-MAIN,TRENCHED, RCP 2000D,18"

0210 25030114230 LF  $120.000 36.500 0.000 34000 34000 34000 $0.00  $4,080.00
|STORM SWR G-MAIN;TRENCHED, RCP 2000D,30"

0220 2503-0114236 LF $140.000 241500 0000 241500 241500 241500 $0.00  $33,810.00
STORM SWR G-MAIN,TRENCHED, RCP 2000D,36"

0230 2503-0114242 LF $215000  124.800 0.000 124,800 124.800 124.800 S0.00  $26832.00
| STORM SWR G-MAIN,TRENCHED, RCP 2000D42"

0240 2503-0200036 LF §33.000 24000 0000 24000 24000 24000 $0.00  $792.00
RMV STORM SWR PIPE LE 36"

Detailed Payment: 10/14/2019

BRM-SWAP-0187(642)-SD-77

Page 3 of 9



0250 2510-6745850 SY $8.000 1,654.000 0.000 1,654.000 1,654.000 1,654.000 $0.00 $13,232.00
RMVL OF PAV'T

0260 25116745900 SY  $13000 94700 36900 49.800 86700 86.700 $47970  S1,127.10
RMVL OF SIDEWALK
0270 2511-7526004 w<|||m5.wom-l . Ime|me . 0.000 o o.oam ‘ . 0.000 ‘ mmmo - -mﬁa Womc
SIDEWALK, PCC, 4"
0280 MME-.\.WM\mmmw \mww‘ \ I $57.000 | uam..ooo o.ooo.ll! B o.mmo\ - MMO‘Q‘ ‘ - ﬂqa|| > mm\oo - mo.0|o|
SIDEWALK, PCC, 5"

-omwo mmpw[mogooow]mwﬂml ‘m\mmca ‘Pooo 0.000 2.000 M.ooo.. o 2.000 $0.00 $400.00
SAFETY CLOSURE

0300 2579263117 STA  $450000 5890 0000 0000 0000 0000  $000  $0.00
PAINTED PAV'T MARK, DURABLE

me.mu ........ M mmn?.ww.woﬂ: mmbw wwm{m.oco 5.890 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 o 50.00 $0.00
GROOVE CUT - PAV'T MARK

0320 25288445110 LS $6500000 1000 0100 0800 0900 0900 $65000  $585000
TRAFFIC CONTROL

-.ommo 2533-4980005 LS $60,000.000 1.000 Io.o& H.ooo‘ Hooo 1.000 - $0.00 wmm,aooo.oo
MOBILIZATION
0340 25540114012 LF  $88000 90000 0000 90000 90000 90000 $000  $792000
WATER MAIN, TRENCHED, PVC, 12"
0350 2554-0124012 LF $185.000 271.000 0.000 o 271.000 271.000 - lwﬁ.ooo $0.00 \ $50,135.00

Detailed Payment: 10/14/2019

BRM-SWAP-0187(642)-SD-77

Page 4 of 9



3>Hmw,§~2 H.EWZOEHMwm m_<0 Hm_.

0360 mmm& cwcmmoo mLPOH.H mroco.ooo 4.000 0.000 4.000 4.000

4000 5000 $4,00000

FITTINGS BY COUNT, DI, 45 DEGREE BEND 12 IN.

‘mw\.\o!l.\:tl. mwmluwlmuommHm-l.m>om mw,moo..moo .m.ooo N o.ooo| lmmoo 2.000 \m‘.o\oo - $0.00 $5,000.00
VALVE, Q.P.Hm DIP, 12"

.oumo mmow-wmommowl m>0m‘\ww coo oco “w‘.o\oo o \o\omu‘ o m.cco - wooo - mooo - ‘\mc 00 o Wm ooo oo
(EACH' Hﬂmgv CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN

m,,mol - mWolw mwowoom ‘m.%mmm\ \mu,mmo.ooo 1.000 | mvoo J]H.ooo - 1.000 1.000 N ‘ $0.00 mubmo.om;
(EACH' ITEM) FLUSHING DEVICE (BLOWOFF)
0400 2599-9999005 W.Wmm B qum.ooo 4.000 o o.oooll omom - -|o.coo. ‘ o.ooo - wc‘oo - .m.o &|
ﬁ.m>0m_ ITEM) SUBDRAIN CLEANOUT TYPE A-1

cﬁo 2599-9999009 LF $22.000 0.000 0.000 oomm \o‘o& - o.coo“ .JmM.oo $0.00
(LINEAR mmmd Hﬂmg WmZO/\.m Q,Pﬂmw MAIN LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 12 IN.

My - 2599-9999009 hm $5.000 250.000 0.000 \;Mmm.‘ooo - wmo.a mmo.oom.. - wowoo | $1,250.00
AHHZ.m; FEET' ITEM) Hmthm_ZO SANITARY SEWER
owwm 2599-9999009 Hw. $5.000 690.100 yol 0.000 . |o.ooo - m.‘owoo - womol o g
ﬁEZm}W FEET' ITEM) TELEVISING mAOES wmémw
0440 - mmom.m\mm.ma mrow.m mH 700.000 ‘o.‘qoo o \m &o‘ - o\o\oo ‘ 0.000 - moa|| - $0.00 o \mﬂmo\
gc.rom
0450 2601-2636015 ,Po%m mrmom.ooo - 0.400 : 0.000 0.000 noloom n Mooo - wo mOi.'l - mloa|
NATIVE GRASS SEEDING

Detailed Payment: 10/14/2019

BRM-SWAP-0187(642)--SD-77

Page 5 of @



0460 2601-2636044 ACRE  $1,300.000 0.700 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 $0.00 $0.00
SEED+FERTILIZE (URBAN)
0470 26012642100 ACRE  $700.000 1100 0.000 0000 0000 0.000 $0.00 50.00
STABILIZE CROP - SEED+FERTILIZE

|o&m¢0-|.-l-|wamw-omooumo \HH\ mn.\m@mxw Hoo.ooo o\.o\ool - \\m.mo\o L 0.000 ||..|o”mmml|.l|||mm..oo - mo‘oo\
STAB CONSTR ENTRANCE, EC-303

‘m%mo - 2602-0000309 LF mmomm ..m,wmmu‘.ooo: . B OOIOQ N 520.000 520.000 o mwmroooF - \\‘w‘a‘!ﬂmmo.o:
PERIMETER-+SLOPE SEDIMENT CNTL DEVICE, 9"
0500 o 2602-0000350 LF - wo.woo 1,890.000 o.,ooc . .o..omo. - |o”.n.om-i ) o.ooo mo.mo \\\\ wo\&
RMVL OF PERIMETER+SLOPE SEDIMNT CNTL DEV
0510 Nmowuogmom.m Im%mum.m o wlmmo.dmo\\: - \uwooc‘ - Mmo‘o\\\\4fmwowu! o INIO.NUMI - 2.000 :.-.Wor.oo $1,000.00
MOBILIZATION, EROSION CONTROL

mmwo ‘ mmom-oo:mo WPOH.H mro.o.o.mm.u| - |H.ooo 0.000 o.ooo. | - .o..ﬂ.uoo - 0.000 ﬂo.oo - mma
MOBILIZATION, EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL
8001 2528-9290003 mkﬂmml.,!map.ummo.ooo N.omo 0.000 1w.ooo 2.000 2.000 $0.00 wm,moo.oo‘
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, PORTABLE

% - ‘Nwm“q.ﬂomoou#H : LF - m:.m.om N wwm|o|muoo - 0.000 umo.omo T wwo.ooo Wm‘o\.om_o‘ \ ““\\\“\w\o‘wom“ \ \wm_pmo.oo
STORM SEWER ABANDONMENT, FILL AND PLUG, LESS THAN OR EQUAL

8003 25078029000 TON  §$52000 18170  0.000 18170 18170 18.170 5000  So4484
EROSION STONE

Section Totals: $120,664.50 $551,262.18
Detailed Payment: 10/14/2019

BRM-SWAP-0187(642)-SD-77

Page 6 of 9



_ Section: 2 -uﬂﬁuﬁmm

ommo uuon 2710020 CY $14.500 840.000 0.000 840.000 840.000 840.000 $0.00 $12,180.00
EXCAVATION, CL 10, CHANNEL

0540 2301-0685550 SY $195. ooo 151.000 HmH 000 0.000 151.000 151.000 §29,445. oo $29, .ﬁm 00
wwl.m_umm APPROACH PAV'T, AS PER E.:&Z

ommc 2401-6745625 LS mHm 750.000 1.000 0.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 $0.00 $18,750.00
ES/\H. OF EXISTING BRIDGE
ommo 2402-2720000 O% wmo ooo Hmh. ooo o ooo 164.000 164.000 164.000 $0.00 wm moo 00

mNO><>HHOZ OH 20

och mhom 0100010 CY $900.000 39.600 0.000 34.600 34.600 34.600 wo 00 §31,140.00
STRUCT CONC (BRIDGE)
0580 2403-7000210 CY $750.000 wmw 200 10.200 234.000 244200 244.200 $7,650.00 $183,150.00

HIGH H.mwmogom mﬂwdo OOZO

0590 onn-qqﬂmoom LB $1.000 62,706.000 1,658.000 61,046.000 62,704, ooc 62, qoa ooo $1,658.00 $62,704.00
REINFORC STEEL, EPOXY COATED

0600 2404-7775009 LB ‘mm.ooo \m&.oo‘o\ o 000 | 94.000 94.000 f..omuol - $0.00 $564.00
WmHZm mHmmH. STAINLESS STEEL

| omS magnmﬁlm_:|o |HW - m.mq.ooo Hq.'\..qco - -WQu.ocm.! --!-Imma - :q.qoo | | 177.700 | mwvh_u.mo ‘ \mH H‘_Wom.oo
CONC BARRIER RAIL

Iommo 2414-6444100 LF mGo.oooI| Jhmgol 141.000 0.000 141.000 - HM: oroo\ - $21,150.00 mm_hmmom

Detailed Payment: 10/14/2019

BRM-SWAP-0187(642)-SD-77 Page 7 of 9



STEEL PIPE PEDESTRIAN HAND RAIL

0630 2501-0201042 LF $42.000 1,630.000

0.000 1,630.000 1,630.000 1,630.000 000 $68,460.00
PILE, STEEL, HP 10X42
0640 2501-5478042 LF  $100000 216000 0.000 216.000 216.000 216,000 $0.00  $21,600.00
CONC ENCASE STEEL H PILE, HP 10X42(P10L)
0650 25072638650 SY  $85.000 55000 3000 0000 3.000 3000 $255.00 $255.00
BRIDGE WING ARMORING - EROSION STONE
0660 2507-3250005 SY '$3500  1,000000  0.000 669.000 669.000 669000 $0.00 $2,341.50
ENGINEER FABRIC
0670 2507-6300061 TON  $75.000 670.000 0000 535520 535520 35520 8000 $40,16400
REVETMENT, CLASS E
0680 2519-1001000 LF §70.000 160000  160.000 0.000 © 160.000 160.000 §11200.00  $11,200.00
FENCE, CHAIN LINK, VINYL COATED
0690 25366745045 LS  $4000000 1000 0000 1000 1000 1000 S0.00  $4,000.00
RMVL OF ASBESTOS
0700 25999999005 EACH $7250.000 11000  0.000 9.000 9.000 0000  $0.00  $65250.00
(EACH' ITEM) VIBRATION MONITORING

Section Totals: $73,770.00  $592,459.40

SEERE e S e S : Total Payments:  $19443450 $1,143,72158

Detailed Payment:
BRM-SWAP-0187(642)--SD-77

10/14/2019
Page 8 of 9



Time Charges

PROJECT TIME LIMIT 100.0 Days 100.0 Days 14.5 Days $0.00 94.5 Days 5.5 Days $0.00
Total Damages: $0.00
Summary
Current Approved Work: $194,434.50 Approved Work To Date: $1,143,721.58
Current Stockpile Advancement: $0.00 Stockpile Advancement To Date: $0.00
Current Stockpile Recovery: $0.00 Stockpile Recovery To Date: $0.00
Current Retainage: $1,521.39 Retainage To Date: $30,000.00
Current Retainage Released: $0.00 Retainage Released To Date: $0.00
Current Liquidated Damages: $0.00 Liquidated Damages To Date: $0.00
Current Adjustment: §0.00 Adjustments To Date: $0.00
Current Payment: §192,913.11 Payments To Date: $1,113,721.58
Previous Payment: $224,545.00 Previous Payments To Date: $920,808.47
Detailed Payment: 10/14/2019

BRM-SWAP-0187(642)-SD-77 Page 8 of 9



